10/12/2021 506918366

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLUE, INC.	09/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC.		
Street Address:	18000 DEVONSHIRE STREET		
City:	NORTHRIDGE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91325-1219		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17379841	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)576-6202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185765517

Email: christine.pineiro@medtronic.com, rs.patents.one@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC. Address Line 1: 18000 DEVONSHIRE STREET

Address Line 4: NORTHRIDGE, CALIFORNIA 91325-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0003489US05CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE PINEIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Pineiro/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Klue to MMI Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Klue_to_MMI_Assignment_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Klue to MMI Assignment EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Klue to MMI Assignment EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Klue to MMI Assignment EXECUTED#page5.tif source=Klue to MMI Assignment EXECUTED#page6.tif

 $source = Klue_to_MMI_Assignment_EXECUTED\#page7.tif$

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name(s) and Address of Assignor	(1) KLUE, INC., 55 East 3rd Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94401 Assignor is the owner of all right, title, interest in and to all the worldwide
	patents and patent applications listed in the Disclosure Schedule 3.14 Intellectual Property attached herewith and incorporated herein.
• •	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer, sell and set over to
(2) Insert name of Assignee	(2) MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC.
(3) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(3) Delaware
(4) Insert address of Assignee	(4) of18000 Devonshire Street, Northridge, CA 91325-1219 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention(s) (and any and all applications and all patents which may be granted on the invention, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, extensions, foreign counterparts and all other applications hereafter filed in any jurisdiction) listed in
(5) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(5) EXHIBIT A, which is attached to this document and incorporated herein
.(6) Insert Date of Merger of Klue, Inc. and Medtronic MiniMed, Inc.	(6) September 18, 2019
(7) Insert Date of Signing of	(7) on September 1, 2020; and September 2, 2020

For the aforementioned consideration, the undersigned does (do) materially represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution of this assignment that the undersigned is (are) a lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified application for patent, and that the same is unencumbered, and that the undersigned has (have) good right(s) and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The undersigned further agree(s):

Assignment

- a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with an application in any country of the world and any extension, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- b) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or extension, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference;

- c) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements (including the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Paris Convention, etc.) for any application filed in a foreign country claiming priority to the invention;
- d) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States Patent or other international application or foreign country patent to the Assignee;
- e) to hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any extension, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation or divisional applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

Date: 09/01/2020		
	ASSIGNOR:	
	KLUE, INC. a Delaware Corporation	
	By: <u>Katelijn Vleugels</u>	
	Name: <u>Katelijn Vleugels</u>	
	Title: <u>Vice President</u>	

foregoing assignment.	D, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereby declares that it has accepted the
SIGNED AND SEALED this 22 day of	4 <u>Sphuby</u> , 2020.
	ASSIGNEE:
	MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC., a Delaware Corporation By:
	Name: Satheesh K. Karra
	Title: Vice President of Intellectual Property and Monetization

ACCEPTANCE:

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications being assigned to MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC.

Section 3.14 Intellectual Property

(a)(i)

Patents and Patent Applications

Application Title	Owner	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date	Status
Method and apparatus for tracking of food intake and other behaviors and providing relevant feedback	Klue. Inc.	Canada	3,013,053	01-30-2017	Pending
Method and apparatus for tracking of food intake and other behaviors and providing relevant feedback	Klue, Inc.	China	20178001301 9,1	01-30-2017	Pending
Method and apparatus for tracking of food intake and other behaviors and providing relevant feedback	Klue, Inc.	Europe	17745101.0	01-30-2017	Pending
Method and apparatus for tracking of food intake and other behaviors and providing relevant feedback	Klue, Inc.	United States of America	15/419,996	01-30-2017	Issued
Method and apparatus for tracking of food intake and other behaviors and providing relevant feedback	Klue, Inc.	United States of America	15/443,830	02-27-2017	Issued
Method and apparatus for tracking of food intake and other behaviors and providing relevant feedback	Klue, Inc.	United State of America	16/508,170	07-10-2019	Pending
Method and apparatus for tracking of food intake and other behaviors and providing relevant feedback	Klue. Inc.	World Intellectual Property Organization	PCT/US2017/ 015682	01-30-2017	National Phase
Method and apparatus for tracking of food intake and other behaviors and providing relevant feedback	Klue, Inc.	United States of America	15/835.361	12-07-2017	Pending

12

Application Title	Owner	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date	Status
Activation of ancillary sensor systems based on triggers from a wearable gesture sensing device	Klue, Inc.	United States of America	16/261,559	01-29-2019	Pending
Automated detecting of a triggering event and signaling to a medication dispensing system or messaging to a patient or caregiver	Klue, Inc.	United States of America	62/753,819	10/31/2018	Pending
Activation of ancillary sensor systems based on triggers from a wearable gesture sensing device.	Klue, Inc.	United States of America	62/623,418	01-29-2018	Expired
Method and apparatus for food intake tracking and feedback	Klue, Inc.	United States of America	62/288,408	01-28-2016	Expired
Machine Classification of Temporally-Limited Gesture Inputs	Klue, Inc.	United States of America	62/431,330	12-07-2016	Expired